RECORDA

07-01-1998

ent Case No. T1281Y DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

100751650

		TO THE HONORABLE PLEASE RECORD THE						
1.	Name(s) of Convey							
JO:	SE LUIS CASTRO	PINEIRO, MARK STU			CHRISTINE HOBBS, VICTO ND LESLIE JOSEPH STRE			
Add	ditional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) a	ttached?	′es 🛚	No			
2.		ance: MRD 6-3	18-28		and address of receiving pa	* ' '		
Assignment					Name: MERCK SHARP & DOHME LTD.			
Merger				Intern	Internal Address:			
	Security Agreement				Street Address: HERTFORD ROAD			
	Change of Name			City &	y & State: HODDESDON, HERTFORDSHIRE			
	Other:			Count	ry & Postal Code: ENGLANI	O EN11 9BU		
E	xecution Date: _C	oct 14, 1996			Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	Yes No	0	
4.	(a) Patent Applic and titled:	er(s) or patent number(ation No(s). <u>08/737,7</u>	769		, filed on Nov 15,			
	(b) If this docum	ent is being filed togetl			he execution date of the appers attached?	plication: No		
5.	concerning documents should be mailed:				of applications & patents in			
				· Total rec	•	φ 40.00		
	Internal Address:	PATENT DEPART MERCK & CO., INC	O	_ ⊔ - ⊠	Enclosed The Commissioner is hereby	authorized to charo	ıe.	
	City & State:	P.O. BOX 2000 I RAHWAY, N.J.			deposit account number 13-2755 may be required or to credit a	for any fees wi		
			DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		7 1 2		
8.	Statement and signature:							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a							
	true copy of the original document.				on Ma	0	_	
	PHILIPPE L. DURETTE Reg. No. 35,125			h	Me E. Chietto	June 19,1	1998	
	Name of Person	0 0			Signature	Date		
		Total number of pag	***************************************	***********	ttachments, and document:	3		
14~	il dagumente te be	roparded with the	Do Not Detach Ti		- An . A			
	il documents to be 1 1998 SSNITH 00000		uned cover snee	i iliiormatio	n to: Commissioner of Pate Box Assignments	ents and Tradema	ırks	

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Ratent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Rev. 7/15/96

I heliany certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as

CO, WO ATENT REEL 2270/FRAME: 0743

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we/I,

Jose Luis CASTRO PINEIRO,

Mark Stuart CHAMBERS,

Sarah Christine HOBBS.

Victor Giulio MATASSA.

Austin John REEVE,

Graham Andrew SHOWELL,

Leslie Joseph STREET,

a/all British subject(s) of with the exception of Castro Pineiro who is a Spanish national:

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road,

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road,

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road,

Harlow,

Harlow.

Harlow,

Essex CM20 2QR, England.

Essex CM20 2QR, England.

Essex CM20 2QR, England.

Istituto Ricerche Di Biologia

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road,

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road,

Molecolare, Via Pontina Km 30,600,

Harlow,

Harlow,

00040 Pomezia, Rome. Italy.

Essex CM20 2QR, England.

Essex CM20 2QR, England

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road,

Harlow,

Essex CM20 2QR, England.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Piperazine, piperidine and tetrahydropyridine derivatives of indol-3-ylalkyl as 5-HT1D-alpha agonists

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon the 7th/8th day of October 1996

AND WHEREAS, Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited, a British company of Hertford Road, Hoddesdon, Hertfordshire EN11 9BU, United Kingdom, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we/I, the said

Jose Luis CASTRO PINEIRO

Mark Stuart CHAMBERS

Sarah Christine HOBBS

Victor Giulio MATASSA

Austin John REEVE

Graham Andrew SHOWELL

Leslie Joseph STREET

have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America and its Territories in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States of America which may be granted on said invention or part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other application based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited their successors and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent or any of them may be granted as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us/me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and we/I do hereby request that any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the said application above referred to, or any of them, upon said invention or any part thereof, be issued to

Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited

PATENT REEL: 9270 FRAME: 0744 aforesaid; and we/I hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and further assurances, and any reissue, renewal or other application for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the assignee herein named fully to secure to the said assignee our interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several Letters Patent or any of them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we/I have hereunto affixed our/my seal(s) and set our/my hand(s), this 14th day of October 1996

Jose Luis CASTRO PINEIRO

Mark Stuart CHAMBERS

Sarah Christine HOBBS

Sarah Christine Holds

Victor Giulio MATASSA

Austin John REEVE

Graham Andrew SHOWELL

Leslie Joseph STREET

FUSAS

PATENT REEL: 9270 FRAME: 0745